

Marston Lake North Upstream of Glenbrook Pond Phase 2						230 Days		Hamon Infrastructure, Inc.: Great American Insurance Company		Graham Contracting Ltd.: Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America		Rodriguez Construction Org, LLC: Merchants National Bonding, Inc.		Concrete Works of Colorado, Inc.: Hartford Fire Insurance Company		JHL Constructors, LLC: Western Surety Company		T. Lowell Construction, Inc.: Hartford Fire Insurance Company	
Contract No. 202475774																			
Bid Item	Description	Qty	Units	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
01-21.16.01	ALLOWANCE FOR TREE REMOVAL, TRIMMING/ REPLACEMENT AND DISPOSAL - SEE PROJECT SPECIAL PROVISIONS	1	AA	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
01-52.13	TEMPORARY OFFICE FACILITIES	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 62,120.32	\$ 62,120.32	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 55,200.00	\$ 55,200.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 98,000.00
2-1.1b	REMOVE COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB, GUTTER AND SIDEWALK (3'-11")	1,025	LF	\$15.00	\$15,375.00	\$ 24.42	\$ 25,030.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 14,350.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,450.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 26,650.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 14,350.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,875.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,875.00
2-1.2a	REMOVE 6" CONCRETE CURB AND/OR GUTTER	594	LF	\$13.00	\$7,722.00	\$ 10.55	\$ 6,266.70	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,158.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 8,316.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,128.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,128.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 10,692.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 10,692.00
2-1.4	REMOVE SIDEWALK ACCESSIBILITY CONCRETE CURB RAMP	2,156	SF	\$7.75	\$16,709.00	\$ 4.29	\$ 9,249.24	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,780.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 12,073.60	\$ 11.00	\$ 23,716.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 15,092.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 21,560.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 21,560.00
2-2.1	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	2,782	SF	\$7.00	\$19,474.00	\$ 4.63	\$ 12,880.66	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,910.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 20,865.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 30,602.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 22,256.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 27,820.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 27,820.00
2-2.2	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVING	313	SF	\$7.00	\$2,191.00	\$ 11.31	\$ 3,540.03	\$ 19.00	\$ 5,947.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,347.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,443.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,756.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,260.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,260.00
2-3.4	REMOVE CONCRETE STREET INTERSECTION GUTTER (CROSSSPAN) AND/OR VALLEY GUTTER	760	SF	\$11.00	\$8,360.00	\$ 7.62	\$ 5,791.20	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 7,220.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,200.00
2-11.2c	REMOVE EXISTING 12" STORM SEWER PIPE	40	LF	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 70.03	\$ 2,801.20	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,680.00
2-11.2d	REMOVE EXISTING 15" STORM SEWER PIPE	11	LF	\$85.00	\$935.00	\$ 192.23	\$ 2,114.53	\$ 79.00	\$ 869.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 517.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 968.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 616.00
2-11.2g	REMOVE EXISTING 24" STORM SEWER PIPE	38	LF	\$90.00	\$3,420.00	\$ 188.27	\$ 7,154.26	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,230.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,786.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 3,344.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 3,648.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 3,458.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 3,458.00
2-13.1	REMOVE EXISTING STORM INLET	4	EA	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 6,253.52	\$ 25,014.08	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00
2-17.3	REMOVE AND REPLACE/RELOCATE SIGN	8	EA	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 186.71	\$ 1,493.68	\$ 620.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00
02-22.13	VIBRATION ASSESSMENT: 2 Monitors & Real-Time Data Required.	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 48,800.00	\$ 48,800.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 54,800.00	\$ 54,800.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 112,000.00
3-7a	HEALTH & SAFETY PLAN	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00
3-7b	MATERIAL MANAGEMENT PLAN	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00
5-2a	SUBGRADE MATERIAL (SELECT BACKFILL): Trench backfill, pipe trench P<20	6,048	TON	\$30.00	\$181,440.00	\$ 31.61	\$ 191,177.28	\$ 22.00	\$ 133,056.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 453,600.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 169,344.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 211,680.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 229,824.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 229,824.00
5-7	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIALS (CLSM)	10	CY	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 296.50	\$ 2,965.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 2,450.00
5-8	CRUSHED GRAVEL BASE COURSE (CDOT CLASS 6 ROAD BASE): Under roadway, class 5 aggregate base course	1,170	TON	\$30.00	\$35,100.00	\$ 120.71	\$ 141,230.70	\$ 111.00	\$ 129,870.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 64,350.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 50,310.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 72,540.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 65,520.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 65,520.00
8-1.1b	6" DIP AWWA C151, CLASS 50 WATER LINE	41	LF	\$175.00	\$7,175.00	\$ 1,132.01	\$ 46,412.41	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 66,420.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 11,480.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 16,810.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 33,210.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 41,000.00
8-1.1e	12" DIP AWWA C151, CLASS 50 WATER LINE	36	LF	\$650.00	\$23,400.00	\$ 1,595.95	\$ 57,454.20	\$ 2,105.00	\$ 75,780.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 8,460.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 20,880.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 52,920.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 52,920.00
8-1.2b	INSTALL 6" WATER VALVE: To be used if necessary at the discretion of the City PM	4	EA	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00	\$ 5,592.75	\$ 22,371.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00
12-1.1	6" CURB AND GUTTER 2' PAN (CDOT T2, IIB): Includes road base course	494	LF	\$50.00	\$24,700.00	\$ 53.79	\$ 26,572.26	\$ 89.00	\$ 43,966.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 27,170.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 22,724.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 46,436.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 30,628.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 30,628.00
12-1.6a	COMBINATION CURB, GUTTER AND SIDEWALK (4'-11")	866	LF	\$110.00	\$95,260.00	\$ 71.28	\$ 61,728.48	\$ 125.00	\$ 108,250.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 57,156.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 79,672.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 68,414.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 121,240.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 121,240.00
12-1.8	SIDEWALK ACCESSIBILITY CONCRETE CURB RAMP	2,760	SF	\$22.00	\$60,720.00	\$ 17.92	\$ 49,459.20	\$ 26.00	\$ 71,760.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 49,680.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 57,960.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 49,680.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 77,280.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 77,280.00
12-2.1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	1,773	SF	\$20.00	\$35,460.00	\$ 10.27	\$ 18,208.71	\$ 21.00	\$ 37,233.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 19,503.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 28,368.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 24,822.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 44,325.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 44,325.00

Marston Lake North Upstream of Glenbrook Pond Phase 2						230 Days		Hamon Infrastructure, Inc.: Great American Insurance Company		Graham Contracting Ltd.: Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America		Rodriguez Construction Org, LLC: Merchants National Bonding, Inc.		Concrete Works of Colorado, Inc.: Hartford Fire Insurance Company		JHL Constructors, LLC: Western Surety Company		T. Lowell Construction, Inc.: Hartford Fire Insurance Company			
Contract No. 202475774						Unit Bid		Total Bid		Unit Bid		Total Bid		Unit Bid		Total Bid		Unit Bid		Total Bid	
Bid Item	Description	Qty	Units	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid		
12-5.1	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVING: Curb cut	231	SF	\$25.00	\$5,775.00	\$ 15.80	\$ 3,649.80	\$ 51.00	\$ 11,781.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,082.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 4,851.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 7,161.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,930.00				
12-5.1	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVING: Private driveway	1,203	SF	\$20.00	\$24,060.00	\$ 10.46	\$ 12,583.38	\$ 41.00	\$ 49,323.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 26,466.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 25,263.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,045.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 42,105.00				
12-13	CONCRETE ENCASUREMENT AROUND PIPE: Full concrete encasement around an existing 8" sanitary sewer main	1	CY	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,748.69	\$ 2,748.69	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00				
16-1	SECURITY FENCE	1,000	LF	\$12.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 21.27	\$ 21,270.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00				
20-2bd	ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, SX, RAP 20%, N=75, 58-28.	17,370	SY-IN	\$9.00	\$156,330.00	\$ 5.71	\$ 99,182.70	\$ 7.00	\$ 121,590.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 191,070.00	\$ 10.79	\$ 187,422.30	\$ 10.00	\$ 173,700.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 225,810.00				
20-3bd	ASPHALT BASE COURSE, S, RAP 20%, N=75, 58-28.	12,183	SY-IN	\$10.00	\$121,830.00	\$ 6.14	\$ 74,803.62	\$ 10.00	\$ 121,830.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 134,013.00	\$ 12.59	\$ 153,383.97	\$ 12.00	\$ 146,196.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 170,562.00				
20-4	ASPHALT ROTOMILL: 2-inch	7,778	SY-IN	\$10.00	\$77,780.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 24,111.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 77,780.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 38,890.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 31,112.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 46,668.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 68,057.50				
33-05.26.01	EXISTING UTILITY LOCATION/COORDINATION/RELOCATION AND/OR ADJUSTMENT	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 44,143.73	\$ 44,143.73	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00				
34-12.10	8" DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE C BASE AND CONCENTRIC OPENING FLAT TOP: MH-11 and MH-15	2	EA	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 34,771.55	\$ 69,543.10	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 45,200.00	\$ 90,400.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 142,000.00				
34-2.3d	15" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III	133	LF	\$350.00	\$46,550.00	\$ 378.72	\$ 50,369.76	\$ 500.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 17,290.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 35,245.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 41,230.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 25,935.00				
34-2.3e	18" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III	145	LF	\$400.00	\$58,000.00	\$ 330.50	\$ 47,922.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 72,500.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 29,725.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 44,950.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 24,360.00				
34-2.3g	24" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III	351	LF	\$400.00	\$140,400.00	\$ 360.38	\$ 126,493.38	\$ 550.00	\$ 193,050.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 82,485.00	\$ 394.00	\$ 138,294.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 119,340.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 83,538.00				
34-2.3i	30" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III	295	LF	\$450.00	\$132,750.00	\$ 367.93	\$ 108,539.35	\$ 600.00	\$ 177,000.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 69,325.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 141,600.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 112,100.00	\$ 308.00	\$ 90,860.00				
34-2.3k	36" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III	125	LF	\$500.00	\$62,500.00	\$ 603.47	\$ 75,433.75	\$ 800.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 66,875.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 413.00	\$ 51,625.00				
34-2.3m	42" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III	401	LF	\$700.00	\$280,700.00	\$ 600.33	\$ 240,732.33	\$ 900.00	\$ 360,900.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 148,370.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 240,600.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 304,760.00	\$ 511.00	\$ 204,911.00				
34-5.4h	34" X 53" C-507 RCP, CLASS HE-III	268	LF	\$750.00	\$201,000.00	\$ 808.58	\$ 216,699.44	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 294,800.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 163,480.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 190,280.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 206,360.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 187,600.00				
34-12.2c	5' DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE C BASE & CONCENTRIC CONE	7	EA	\$9,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$ 18,069.90	\$ 126,489.30	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 92,400.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 65,800.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 30,700.00	\$ 214,900.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 119,000.00				
34-12.3c	6' DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE C BASE & CONCENTRIC CONE	4	EA	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 22,875.72	\$ 91,502.88	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 37,600.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 30,300.00	\$ 121,200.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 136,000.00				
34-12.7	CAST-IN-PLACE SPECIAL STRUCTURE: Concrete pipe collar with rebar	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,367.25	\$ 3,367.25	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00				
34-12.9	ADJUST UTILITY LIDS	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,283.79	\$ 1,283.79	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00				
34-15.1a	SANITARY SEWER TAP LOCATION AND VERIFICATION: To be used if necessary at the discretion of the City PM	30	EA	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 1,176.45	\$ 35,293.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 21,000.00				
34-15.2	RECONNECT SANITARY SEWER SERVICES (TAPS) (OPEN CUT)	14	EA	\$3,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$ 5,667.70	\$ 79,347.80	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 100,800.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 13,160.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 36,120.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 39,200.00				
34-15.3	UTILITY EXPLORATORY INVESTIGATION: To be used only with approval and coordination of the City and County of Denver Construction Project Manager	80	EA	\$600.00	\$48,000.00	\$ 1,652.45	\$ 132,196.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 80,000.00				
34-16.1a	#14 INLET (L=6')	7	EA	\$10,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$ 10,401.53	\$ 72,810.71	\$ 14,750.00	\$ 103,250.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 65,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 68,600.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 124,600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 105,000.00				
34-16.1b	#14 INLET (L=9')	4	EA	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 13,539.46	\$ 54,157.84	\$ 17,975.00	\$ 71,900.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 76,800.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 80,000.00				
34-16.1d	#14 INLET (L=15')	2	EA	\$21,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$ 17,151.84	\$ 34,303.68	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 54,000.00				

Marston Lake North Upstream of Glenbrook Pond Phase 2						230 Days		Hamon Infrastructure, Inc. Great American Insurance Company		Graham Contracting Ltd. Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America		Rodriguez Construction Org, LLC. Merchants National Bonding, Inc.		Concrete Works of Colorado, Inc. Hartford Fire Insurance Company		JHL Constructors, LLC. Western Surety Company		T. Lowell Construction, Inc. Hartford Fire Insurance Company	
Contract No. 202475774																			
Bid Item	Description	Qty	Units	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
34-16.2a	SINGLE #16 INLET WITH OPEN THROAT: includes one bay of the quadruple #16 inlet	2	EA	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$ 8,321.15	\$ 16,642.30	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 74,800.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 106,000.00		
34-16.3a	DOUBLE #16 INLET WITH OPEN THROAT	2	EA	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$ 11,321.15	\$ 22,642.30	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 44,400.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 19,100.00	\$ 38,200.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 48,000.00		
34-16.4a	TRIPLE #16 INLET WITH OPEN THROAT: includes triple bay of the quadruple #16 inlet	2	EA	\$23,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$ 14,939.98	\$ 29,879.96	\$ 51,600.00	\$ 103,200.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 21,300.00	\$ 42,600.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 154,000.00		
40-3	SODDING: Behind sidewalk or curb ramps includes removal of existing sod.	5,000	SF	\$2.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 2.67	\$ 13,350.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 35,000.00		
40-4b	RELOCATE EXISTING SPRINKLER LINE: Adjacent to new concrete flatwork includes removal and replacement of existing irrigation system with heads.	300	LF	\$13.00	\$3,900.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 16,800.00		
40-6	DECORATIVE LANDSCAPING: Landscape restoration in ROW adjacent to new concrete flatwork not covered by pay item 40-3 including, but not limited, to gravel rocks, bricks, plants, shrubs, native grass, etc.	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		
41-1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$109,926.64	\$109,926.64	\$ 117,219.95	\$ 117,219.95	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 148,000.00	\$ 148,000.00	\$ 74,310.00	\$ 74,310.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 88,000.00		
43-1d	STORM WATER MANAGEMENT (SCENARIO 4) SEE SCS 23.0	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 47,473.15	\$ 47,473.15	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 108,700.00	\$ 108,700.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00		
45-2	QUALITY CONTROL TESTING	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 49,546.50	\$ 49,546.50	\$ 192,000.00	\$ 192,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 67,400.00	\$ 67,400.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00		
47-1	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 51,628.40	\$ 51,628.40	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00		
47-2	SURVEY MONUMENTATION	9	EA	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$ 899.95	\$ 8,099.55	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 9,270.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 4,230.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 14,850.00		
50-1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$164,889.96	\$164,889.96	\$ 256,602.17	\$ 256,602.17	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 428,100.00	\$ 428,100.00	\$ 149,708.50	\$ 149,708.50		
Engineers Estimate of Base Bid Total:					\$3,017,532.60														
BID ITEMS TOTAL AMOUNT						\$3,350,000.00	\$5,086,273.00	\$2,977,250.10	\$3,359,955.27	\$3,780,612.00	\$3,833,000.00								
						\$3,350,000.00	\$5,086,273.00	\$2,977,250.10	\$3,359,955.27	\$3,780,612.00	\$3,833,000.00								